
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2982
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2003
FUNCTIONING OF N.C.T.E.
SHIVAJI VITHALRAO KAMBLE

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have reviewed the administrative functioning of the National Council for Teachers' Education (N.C.T.E.);
and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SANAY PASWAN)

(a) & (b) The Government of India had set up a Committee under the Chairmanship of Shri P.K. Kaul to review the working of NCTE and make recommendations on streamlining its activities and making it more effective. The Committee has since submitted its final report to the Government.
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